

"Restoring Health, Rebuilding Life, and Revitalizing Hope."

## The Performing Arts of Rancho

The Performing Arts of Rancho, founded in 2001, provides current and past Rancho patients with the opportunity to participate in singing, acting, and dancing activities to promote health and community engagement. This program promotes the overall wellness of its participants, providing both physical and emotional benefits. Through monthly classes at the Wellness Center, rehearsals, and performances within the hospital and in the community, this program increases participant's strength, confidence, and adjustment to disability. Through performances put on by patients, for patients, participants offer encouragement and hope to anyone experiencing limitations from disability.

The Performing Arts of Rancho supports itself through community donors, staff volunteers, private donations, and grant funds.

# RANCHO LOS AMIGOS NATIONAL REHABILITATION CENTER



#### **Goals of the Program**

- Provide current and past patients with an opportunity to experience the physical benefits of participating in the performing arts
- Improve confidence and perceived sense of self for program participants through performance opportunities
- Inspire current patients to overcome perceived limitations of current disability through performances within the hospital

#### How can you support this program?

Please assist The Performing Arts of Rancho by attending shows and community events, supporting fundraisers and making donations to sustain this program for future participants. The key objectives of the Performing Arts of Rancho include:

If you suspect fraud or wrongdoing by a County employee, please report it to the County Fraud Hotline at 1-800-544-6861 or <a href="https://www.lacountyfraud.org">www.lacountyfraud.org</a>
You may remain anonymous.

### RANCHO LOS AMIGOS

**National Rehabilitation Center** 

7601 E. Imperial Highway
Downey, CA 90242
1-877-RANCHO-1 or 562-385-7111
TTY/TDD number 562-385-8450
or visit us at

http://www.rancho.org,
http://www.facebook.com/rancholosamig
osrehab, or
http://www.twitter.com/ranchorehab